Subaru (Aust) Pty Limited — MY 2004 - 2009 Subaru Liberty/Outback and MY 2008 - 2010 Subaru Impreza vehicles

What are the defects?

The fuel pump harness connector on affected vehicles may deteriorate over time. This may lead to the non-operation of the fuel pump, causing extended engine cranking time on start up, no engine start, or in a worst case scenario, engine stall.

What are the hazards?

A stalled engine and/or inability to start or restart the engine may pose a safety risk to the driver and/or other road users.

What should consumers do?

Affected owners will be contacted by mail to present their vehicle to their preferred Subaru dealer for the rectification work to be carried out.

For help finding a Subaru dealer consumers can go to: https://www.subaru.com.au/retailers

Traders who sold this product

Authorised Subaru dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities
Product category